Media Contact: Morgan Lyons

August 9, 1999

Local Entrepreneur LaFayette "Faye" Moses Wilkins Joins DART Board of Directors

LaFayette "Faye" Moses Wilkins has been appointed to the Board of Directors of Dallas Area Rapid Transit (DART) representing the cities of Cockrell Hill, Dallas, Glenn Heights and Plano.

Ms. Moses Wilkins is president of The Wilkins Group, Inc., a telecommunications and systems integration firm in Richardson. Previously, Ms. Moses Wilkins owned and managed her own real estate company.

In addition to her membership on the DART Board, Ms. Moses Wilkins also serves on the Richardson Telecom Corridor's Technology Business Council and is a member of the Boys and Girls Club of Collin County. Ms. Moses Wilkins participates in numerous professional organizations as well.